
220

and 1/2 of the Interest thereon, which 1/2 amounts to

BE IT RESOLVED BK THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

THAT said penalty In the sum of $70-15 and 1/2 of the interest on said taxes,

said 1/2 being $111.93, is hereby remitted, and the .Tnx Assessor of the City of

Austin is authorized and directed to strike same from his assessment rolls, and

Is authorized to aooept the taxes due on said property and 1/2 of the interest

thereon in full settlement and satisfaction of the assessment on the aforesaid

property for the years'1931 t° 1935* Inclusive.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the following vote; Ayes, Counollmen

Alford, Bartholomew, Gillie, Mayor Miller, and Councilman Wolf, 5; nays, none.

Upon motion duly seconded and carried,the meeting was recessed at 11:30 A. M,,

subject to cull of the Mayor.

' Approved;
Mayor

Attet;

City Clerk

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL!

Austin, Texas, January 2fi. 1937.

The meeting v/as called to order at 10:10 A. M., with Mayor Pro tern.Oswald G.\Yolf

presiding. Roll call showed the following members present! Councllmen C. F. Alford,

Simon Glllla, and Mayor Pro tern.Oswald G. Wolf, 3! absent, Councilman C.M.Bartholomew

and Mayor Tom Miller, 2«

The Minutes of the regular meeting of January 21 were read and,upon motion of

Councilman Gillie, seconded by Councilman Alford, were adopted as read by the follow-

ing vote: Ayes, Councilman Alford, Glllla, Mayor Pro tern.Wolf, J; nays, none; Coun-

cilman Bartholomew and Mayor Miller absent, 2.

Mayor Pro tern. Wolf offered the following resolution:

WHEREAS, taxes on 275x135 feet (J), Outlot 6, Division «E", Gregg Subdivision,

Plat 93i In the City of Austin, Travis County, Texas, are Delinquent for the years

3-932, 19331 find 193̂ , the taxes thereon aggregating; $237.20, penalty $11.g6, and

interest for non-payraent of taxes at Maturity, $̂ Q.6l; and

WHEREAS, the taxes on 9.3 acres out of the Isaac Decker League, Plat 123-C, in

the City of Austin, Travis County, Texas, are delinquent for'the years'1929 through

1935* inclusive, said taxes aggregating 8565-30, penalty $2S.25i Interest $135.1*3;

and



I

I

WHEREAS, said taxes were assesBed for a greater part of snld time against

D. Ai Gregg and said land is now the property of the D. A. Gregg ontate, which

IB In the course of administration, said D. A* Gregg having departed this life

some years ago; and

WHEREAS, in view of all the circumstances In t'hie case. It la deemed equitable

and advisable to remit the penalties accrued during said time on said property in

the sum of $39*31, and one-half the Interest thereon in the .sum of $gtf.01, taxes,

penalties and Interest aggregating #127*82; therefore

SB IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OP THE CITY OF AUSTIN;

THAT aald penalties In the sum of ft29.^1, and one-half of the Interest on

said taxes, said one-half Interest being ft&S.Ol, are hereby remitted, and the

Tax Assessor of the City of Austin Is authorized and directed to strike same from

his assessment rolls and Is authorized to accept the taxes due on said property

and one-hair of the Interest thereon In full settlement and satisfaction of the

assessment on the aforesaid years.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote! Ayea, Counollinen Alford,

Glllls, and Mayor Pro tern Wolf, 3; nays, none; Councilman Bartholomew and

Mayor Miller absent, 2.

Councilman Gillie offered the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED SY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN;

THAT the surn of $1,990.00 be and the same Is hereby appropriated out of the

General Fund, not otherwise'appropriated, for the purpose of making improvements

and alterations at the municipal abattoir.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Oounollmen Alford,

aillls, Mayor Pro tern Y/olf, 3; nays, none; Councilman Bartholomew and Mayor Miller

absent, 2.

Councilman Alford offered the following resolution;

WHEREAS, the Schuhmaoher Company, acting by and through V/. J. Perlltz, Manager,

lessee from Guy A. Thompson, Jr., Trustee for the I, & G. N. Railroad Company, which

property abuts the seat side of Nueoes Street and the north aide of West bth Street,

and being parts of Lots 1 and 2, fllook W, of the Original City of Austin, Travis

County, Texas, has made application to the City Council of the City of Austin for

permission to construct one commercial driveway 1J feet in width across the north

sidewalk area of West 4th Street at the above described location as shown upon

the plan hereto attached marked 2-0-67̂ 1 which plan Is hereby mode a part of efild

request; and.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Austin haa favorably considered the

granting of said request; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

THAT the Schuhmacher Company, acting by and through W. J. Perlltz, Manager,

lessee from Guy A. Thompson, Jr., Trustee for the I. & G. N. Railroad Company, which

property abuts the east side of Nueces Street and the north aide of West 4-th Street,

and being psrta of Lots 1 and 2, Block ̂ 6, of the Original City of Auatin, Travis

County, Texae, IB-hereby permitted to conatruot one commercial driveway 13, feet In
• >

width-across the north sidewalk area of West Itth Street at the above described

location, subject to the construction of concrete ramps, curbs, drlvewaya, sidewalks,

and expansion Joints as shown upon the plan marked 2-C-6ŷ , which plan is hereby

ISMBISgiHfigOT^



made & port of this resolution, and further subject to the condition thnt all con-

crete curb, ramp and driveway oonotruction done within the City streets shall be

done by a bonded sidewalk 'contractor under the direction nnd supervision of the

City Engineer, of the Oity of Austin and in accordance with lines and grades furnish-

ed by the Engineering Department of the Olty of Austin.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Counollmen Alford, '

(Hills, and Mayor Pro tern Wolf, Jj nays, none; Councilman Bartholomew and Mayor Miller

absent, 2.

Councilman Alford offered the following resolution!

WHEREAS, the Booker Lumber Company, acting by anfl through Hi 2. Be alter, own or

of a 7-acre tract comprising Outlet 7, Division "O11 , of the Government Outlets adjoin-

ing the Original Olty of Austin, Travis' County, Texas, which property abuts the east

side of Chloon Street and the north side of East Jra Street, and being situated at

the northeast corner. of the Intersection of said streets, and -toeing locally known

as ^01 Chlcon Street, has made application to the City Council of the City of Austin

for permission to construct one commercial driveway !*(• feet In width across the

east sidewalk area of Chloon Street at the above* described location as shown upon

the plan hereto attached marked 2-Q-675> v/hloh plan Is hereby made a part of said

request; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Austin has favorably, considered the

granting of said request; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BX THE CITX COUNCIL OP THE OITY OF AUSTIN:
1 THAT the Becker Lumber Company, acting by and through H. E. Becker, owner of

a 7-acre tract comprising Outlot 7, Division "0" of the G-overnment Outlets adjoin-

ing the Original Olty of Austin, Travis County, Texas, v/hloh property abuts the

east side of Chlcon Street and the north side of East 3rd Street, and being situated

at the northeast corner of the Intersection of said streets, and being locally known

as 301 Chlcon Street, Is hereby permitted to construct one commercial driveway

11}. feet In v/ldth 'across the east sidewalk area of Chlcon Street at the above describ-

ed location, subject to the construction of concrete ramps, curbs, driveways, side-

walks, and expansion Joints as shown upon the plan marked 2-C-675* which plan Is

hereby made a part of this resolution, and further subject to the condition that all

concrete curb, ramp, and driveway construction done within the City streets shall be

done by e bonded sidewalk contractor under the direction and supervision of the City

Engineer of the City of Austin and in accordance with linea ond grades furniahed by

the Engineering Department of the City of Austin.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Councilmen Alford, aillls,

Mayor Pro tern Wolf, 3» nayo, none; Councilman Bartholomew and" Mayor Miller abnent, 2.

Mayor Pro tem V/olf offered the following resolution;

WHEREAS, the City of Austin has, on January 1st and July let, 1936, retired

bonds and interest coupons on its bonded debt in the aggregate amount of

follows:

as

Description of Bonds
1910 School
1912 School
1912 Sewer
1912 Street
1912 Cemetery
1915 School
1915 Sev/er
1915 Street, Bridge & Sev/er
1916 Refunding

Nos.
11
ii
it

(i
H

131-190,
131-190,
^7- fe

155-160

230-290
7^2-730

Inclusive
H
H

M
H

Principal
$

10,000.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
6,000.00

11,000.00
39,000.00

Interest
$ 1,1*50.00

3,125.00
3,500.00
3,600.00

200.00
4-, 300. 00

500.00
7,325.00

20,1^3.75



£23 J
1

•

»

1

1
1

' •

1 '• •.
1

1

1!

;

Description of Bonds Oont'rt) (principal Interest
1 191S School — NOB. E5-26 $ 2,000.00 # 1,250.00

1918 Sewage Disposal -- Noo. .86-90, inclusive 2,500.00 2,̂ 75.00
. 1921 Hospital --No. 11 ... 1,000.00 1,200.00

192̂  Incinerator — Noe. 15- 1**- 2,000.00 1,800.00
' 19 git .Water nitration « Noa. 65-72, " fi.OOO. 00 11,600.00

1924. School — Nos. 60-66, Inclusive 7,000.00 21,875.00
i 1926 School — Noja. 2̂ -2?, « ,̂000.00 6,032.50

' 192S Hospital (1-1-28) Nos. 16-17 2,000.00 3,612.50
i 1928 School - Nos. 38-11-3,. Inclusive 6,000.00 11,622-50

1928 Street - NOB. 24-27, " lJ-,000.00 6,722-501 1928 Paries - NOB. 10-11, 2,000.00 2,960.00
192S Airport- No. 11 1,000.00 2,875.00
1923 Fire Stations - Nos. 10-11 2,000.00 2, Q20. 00
1928 Sewer (11-1-28} No. 8 1,000.00 ' 765.00
1928 Hospital. Cll-1-28) No. 8 1,000.00 1,900.00
1929 Street ( 5-1-S9) NOB. 57-67i Inclusive 11,000.00 22,063.75
1929 Parks { 5-1-29) Noa. 20-22, " H-,000.00 3,597.50
19S9 Plre Stations (5-1-29) No. 2 1,000.00 1,092-50
1929 Sewer (5-1-29) NOB. 29-33* " 5,000.00 10,592.50
1929 Street (12-16-29 Noa. 50-61, « 12,000.00 25,887.50
1929 Parks 12-16-29 NOB. M-lg-16 3,000.00 6,4-36.25

" 1929- Abattoir 12-16-29 NOB. 6-7 2,000.00 3iJ?30.00
1929 Sewer 12-16-29 NOB. 16-17-18 - 3,000.00 7, 52*3. 75
1931 Street - NOB. 4-9-61, « 13,000.00 30,661.25
1931 Parks - Woe. lli-15-16-17 6,000.00 8,787-50
1931 Sewer - Nos. 9-10 2,000.00 ,̂298-75
1932 Library- . NOB. 0- 9-10 3,000.00 7,075-00
193S Fire Stations - Wo . If 1,000.00 ' 2, JSg. 00
193H- Parka - Nos. 6-10, » 5,000',00 500.00
1935 Public Market - NOB. 1-2 2,000.00 2,960.00
1936 School - , If, 125. 00
19?5 Revenue - Noa. S7-12tf "

N08.779-7S2 n W, 000, 00 16, Wfil. 00
1936 Revenue.- 6,060.00
1917 Rlflgetop District 250.00
l?2j Govalle District .„ . m 150.00

• ' #sWQj500 . 00 889Jf , dfe .00

and

WHSflEAS, such payments of bonds' arid. Interest coupons have been duly recorded

on Its bond registers and other books of account, and verified by the examination

and audit of .certified public account ant a; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE. CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF1 AUSTIN'!
:

THAT the City Manager be, and he Is hereby, authorised and directed to destroy, *
i

or cause to be destroyed, by cremation In the City Incinerator, before witnesses,

' all such bonds and Interest coupons set forth; and •
I

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:
!

THAT the City Manager be Instructed, after the destruction of Bald bonds and *

coupons, to submit to the City Council his certificate shov/lng that said bonds and

coupons have been destroyed In the manner herein provided.

The foregoing resolution v/aa adopted by the following vote.1 Ayea, Councllmen

Alford, Ollllfl, Mayor Pro tern. Wolf, 3! nnye, no'nej Councilman Bartholomew and

Mayor Miller absent, 2. !

Councilman Alford moved that the following named persons be granted taxicab

driver's permits, in .accordance with the recommendation of Roy J. Smith, Captain

of Police, Traffic Division: Boyd Bee Barbee, 1809 Holly street; Raburn Burnel Barbee,

1309 Holly Street; Orady Edv/ard Cagle, 700 Wood Street; Paul Eugene Dixon, 19 11 Uni-

versity Avenue; Uelvin Elmer Scott, £03 West Mary Street; and Albert C. Woodruff,

507 West 3Sth Street. The motion carried by the following vote: Ayes, Councilman

Alford, Glllls, and Mayor Pro tern. Wolf, 3; nays, none; Councilman Bartholomew and

. Mayor Miller absent, 2.

Upon motion duly seconded and carried the meeting was recessed at 10:20 A. U. ,

subject to the call of the Mayor.

Attest: MlULLu *k*XjLv̂ ~ Approved: $L*st)̂  ^ ^̂ c /̂̂
_ City Clerk, . , Mayor Pro tern, ,

..h m >*•*-*,.

\

\

£

±.


